
 

 

Deze download wordt u gratis aangeboden door Pick-upnaalden.nl 

 

Web  : www.pickupnaalden.com 

Email  : info@pick-upnaalden.nl 

Facebook :  www.facebook.com/pickupnaalden 

Twitter  :  twitter.com/Pickupnaalden 

Google+  :  https://plus.google.com/+FCaris_pickupnaalden 

http://www.pickupnaalden.com
mailto:info@pick-upnaalden.nl
http://www.facebook.com/pickupnaalden
https://plus.google.com/


Ver 1.1  2001. 07

9-873-242-02
2001G0200-1

© 2001.7

Sony Corporation
Home Audio Company

Shinagawa Tec Service Manual Production Group













Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks

– 7 –

1 4-950-497-01 FOOT SEAT
2 4-950-490-01 PLASTIC STAND

* 3 4-961-804-01 BUTTON BOARD
04 1-575-651-61 CORD, POWER (AEP,EA,MX)
04 1-590-074-11 CORD, POWER (E)

04 1-690-608-11 CORD, POWER (AUS)
04 1-696-570-21 CORD, POWER (UK)

5 1-555-116-11 CORD, PHONE
6 4-236-539-01 BUTTON, SPEED
7 4-236-538-01 BUTTON, REJECT

8 4-236-540-01 BUTTON, POWER
* 9 4-947-487-01 RETURN LINK

10 4-890-173-00 WASHER
11 3-659-350-00 WASHER
12 A-4604-947-A RETURN ASSY, LEVER

13 4-947-485-01 SPRING (22)
14 4-947-510-01 NUT
15 4-947-491-01 ARM REST
16 A-4660-499-A ARM CLIP ASSY
17 4-947-477-01 CUEING (BASE)

18 4-947-468-01 LEVER, CUEING
19 4-963-537-01 SPRING
20 4-963-536-01 LINK, RETURN
21 4-963-535-01 CAM, ADJUST
22 4-947-514-01 4MM CS RING

23 4-947-467-01 SPRING (6)
24 4-947-466-01 TONE ARM ELEVATOR
25 A-4660-498-A HINGE ASSY
26 A-4735-409-A FRONT PANEL ASSY
27 4-236-537-01 CABINET, MAIN

28 4-947-505-01 CUSHION MOTOR
29 4-947-504-01 COLLAR
30 3-451-162-00 WASHER (56)
31 3-701-445-21 WASHER
32 4-947-498-01 STELL BALL

33 4-947-497-01 GEAR
34 4-947-496-01 SPRING (34)
35 4-947-495-01 WIPER REJECT
36 4-948-101-01 SPRING (38)
37 A-4604-916-A GEAR ASSY, SPUR

38 4-947-503-01 BELT
39 4-947-494-01 TURNTABLE PLATTER
40 4-947-539-01 RUBBER MAT
41 A-4604-946-A DUST COVER ASSY

* 42 1-652-482-11 PHONO BOARD

43 4-948-095-01 COVER, CARTRIDGE
44 4-951-290-01 STYLUS (CN-234)
45 A-4604-940-A ARM ASSY, TONE
46 4-947-464-01 COUNTER WEIGHT
47 4-952-961-01 SCREW

* 48 1-649-845-11 RELAY BOARD
49 3-701-806-00 ADAPTOR, 45
M1 A-4604-945-A MOTOR ASSY (INCLUDING PULLEY)
SW1 1-570-666-11 SWITCH (LEAF) (MOTOR ON/OFF)
SW2 1-571-089-11 SWITCH, PUSH (SPEED) (1 KEY)

SW3 1-692-211-11 SWITCH, PUSH (POWER) (1 KEY)
0SW4 1-692-835-11 VOLTAGE SELECTOR (AUS, E, MX)
0T1 1-450-987-11 TRANSFORMER, POWER (AEP, UK)
0T1 1-450-987-21 TRANSFORMER, POWER (AUS, E, EA, MX)

The components identified by
mark 0 or dotted line with mark
0 are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number
specified.



Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks

– 8 –

Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks

• SEMICONDUCTORS
In each case, u: µ , for example:
uA...: µ A..., uPA...: µ PA..., uPB...: µ PB...,
uPC...: µ PC..., uPD...: µ PD...

• CAPACITORS
uF : µ F

• COILS
uH : µ H

• AUS : Australian model
• MX : Mexican model
• EA : Saudi Arabia model

• Due to standardization, replacements in the parts
list may be different from the parts specified in the
diagrams or the components used on the set.

• -XX, -X mean standardized parts, so they may
have some difference from the original one.

• Items marked “*” are not stocked since they are
seldom required for routine service. Some delay
should be anticipated when ordering these items.

• RESISTORS
All resistors are in ohms
METAL: Metal-film resistor
METAL OXIDE: Metal Oxide-film resistor
F : nonflammable

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Note: The components identified by

mark 0 or dotted line with mark
0 are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number
specified.

PHONO RELAY

* 1-652-482-11 PHONO BOARD
***********

* 4-962-076- FUSE CLAMP

<CAPACITOR>

C1 1-126-012-11 ELECT 470uF 20% 16V

<DIODE>

D1 8-719-200-82 DIODE   11ES2
D2 8-719-200-82 DIODE   11ES2
D3 8-719-200-82 DIODE   11ES2
D4 8-719-200-82 DIODE   11ES2

<FUSE>

0F1 1-532-387-51 FUSE, CYLINDRICAL (TIME-LAG) (T200mA)

******************************************************

* 1-649-845-11 RELAY BOARD
***********

******************************************************

MISCELLANEOUS
*************

04 1-575-651-61 CORD, POWER (AEP)
04 1-590-074-11 CORD, POWER (E)
04 1-690-608-11 CORD, POWER (AUS)
04 1-696-570-21 CORD, POWER (UK)

5 1-555-116-11 CORD, PHONE

M1 A-4604-945-A MOTOR ASSY (INCLUDING PULLEY)
SW1 1-570-666-11 SWITCH (LEAF) (MOTOR ON/OFF)
SW2 1-571-089-11 SWITCH, PUSH (SPEED) (1 KEY)

SW3 1-692-211-11 SWITCH, PUSH (POWER) (1 KEY)
0SW4 1-692-835-11 VOLTAGE SELECTOR (AUS, E, MX)

0T1 1-450-987-11 TRANSFORMER, POWER (AEP, UK)
0T1 1-450-987-21 TRANSFORMER, POWER (AUS, E, EA, MX)

******************************************************

ACCESSORIES & PACKING MATERIALS
****************************

3-701-806-00 ADAPTOR, 45
3-758-045-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

(ENGLISH, SPANISH, PORTUGUESE) (AEP)
3-758-045-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH) (UK)
3-758-045-41 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

(GERMAN, DUTCH, SWEDISH, ITALIAN) (AEP)
3-758-045-51 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

(ENGLISH, FRENCH, CHINESE) (AUS, E, MX, EA)

* 4-947-532-01 SNOW BOX (L)
* 4-947-533-01 SNOW BOX (R)

4-947-539-01 RUBBER MAT

******************************************************

*************
HARDWARE LIST
*************

#1 7-621-773-87 SCREW (64)
#2 7-623-210-22 WASHER (57)
#3 7-624-110-04 6MM E RING
#4 7-685-105-01 SCREW (59)
#5 7-685-645-79 SCREW (68)

#6 7-685-646-79 SCREW (60)
#7 7-685-647-79 SCREW (58)
#8 7-688-005-01 WASHER (69)



– 9 –

MEMO

PS-LX76



PS-LX76

REVISION  HISTORY

Clicking the version allows you to jump to the revised page.
Also, clicking the version at the upper right on the revised page allows you to jump to the next revised
page.

Ver. Date Description of Revision

1.1 2001.07 Regular manual

1.0 2001.07 New (Difference manual)


	SPECIFICATIONS
	SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
	WIRING DIAGRAMS
	EXPLODED VIEW
	ELECTRICAL PARTS

